constructor. If you don’t put one in, 
then this one is automatically used:	

super();	

Principle: Fill in superclass fields first.	

Sec. 4.1.3, page 147	

Anglicizing an Integer	

anglicize(“1”) is “one”"
anglicize(“15”) is “fifteen”"
anglicize(“123”) is “one hundred twenty three”"
anglicize(“10570”) is “ten thousand five hundred 
seventy”"

/** = the anglicization of n.	

Precondition: 0 < n < 1,000,000 */	

public static String anglicize(int n) {	

}	

Principles and strategies	

Develop algorithm step by step, using principles and strategies 
embodied in “stepwise refinement” or “top-down programming.